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DTS Bandwidth 
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
DTS BW 

[MHz] 
FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict 

11B 

Ant1 2412 8.070 2407.980 2416.050 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 8.130 2407.950 2416.080 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 8.100 2432.980 2441.080 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 8.130 2432.920 2441.050 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 7.650 2458.400 2466.050 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 7.680 2457.920 2465.600 0.5 PASS 

11G 

Ant1 2412 15.180 2404.410 2419.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 15.180 2404.410 2419.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 15.180 2429.410 2444.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 15.180 2429.410 2444.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.180 2454.410 2469.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 15.210 2454.380 2469.590 0.5 PASS 

11N20SISO 

Ant1 2412 14.280 2405.310 2419.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 15.180 2404.410 2419.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 15.150 2429.440 2444.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 15.120 2429.440 2444.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.090 2454.440 2469.530 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 15.060 2454.440 2469.500 0.5 PASS 

11AC20SISO 

Ant1 2412 15.180 2404.410 2419.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 15.420 2404.500 2419.920 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 15.150 2429.410 2444.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 15.180 2429.380 2444.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.060 2454.470 2469.530 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 15.030 2454.470 2469.500 0.5 PASS 

11AX20SISO 

Ant1 2412 16.410 2404.020 2420.430 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 16.320 2404.110 2420.430 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 15.960 2429.050 2445.010 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.020 2428.570 2444.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.450 2454.440 2469.890 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 16.110 2453.450 2469.560 0.5 PASS 

11B-CDD 

Ant1 2412 7.620 2408.400 2416.020 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 7.620 2408.400 2416.020 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 7.620 2433.400 2441.020 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 8.130 2432.920 2441.050 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 7.620 2457.950 2465.570 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 8.130 2457.920 2466.050 0.5 PASS 

11G-CDD 

Ant1 2412 15.120 2404.410 2419.530 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 15.180 2404.380 2419.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 15.150 2429.440 2444.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 15.150 2429.410 2444.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.210 2454.380 2469.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 15.150 2454.410 2469.560 0.5 PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 15.090 2404.470 2419.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 15.180 2404.380 2419.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 15.150 2429.410 2444.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 14.490 2430.100 2444.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.120 2454.470 2469.590 0.5 PASS 
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Ant2 2462 15.120 2454.440 2469.560 0.5 PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 15.750 2403.810 2419.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 16.380 2403.810 2420.190 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 15.510 2429.410 2444.920 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.320 2428.810 2445.130 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 13.830 2455.730 2469.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 15.750 2453.810 2469.560 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 15.630 2404.080 2419.710 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 17.130 2404.080 2421.210 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 16.110 2428.450 2444.560 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.830 2427.760 2444.590 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 16.020 2454.440 2470.460 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 15.300 2454.230 2469.530 0.5 PASS 

 
 

TestMode Antenna Channel DTS BW [MHz] FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict 

11AX20-
242T 

Ant1 2412 19.140 2402.400 2421.540 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 19.110 2402.400 2421.510 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 19.080 2427.460 2446.540 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 19.110 2427.400 2446.510 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 19.170 2452.370 2471.540 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 19.050 2452.400 2471.450 0.5 PASS 

11AX20-
242T-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 19.110 2402.400 2421.510 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2412 19.110 2402.430 2421.540 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2437 19.110 2427.430 2446.540 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2437 19.110 2427.400 2446.510 0.5 PASS 
Ant1 2462 19.170 2452.370 2471.540 0.5 PASS 
Ant2 2462 19.020 2452.400 2471.420 0.5 PASS 
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth  
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel OCB [MHz] FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict 

11B 

Ant1 2412 13.157 2405.437 2418.593 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.247 2405.407 2418.653 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 13.097 2430.467 2443.563 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 13.157 2430.407 2443.563 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 13.037 2455.526 2468.563 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 13.037 2455.467 2468.503 --- PASS 

11G 

Ant1 2412 16.334 2403.818 2420.152 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 16.304 2403.848 2420.152 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 16.274 2428.848 2445.122 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.334 2428.818 2445.152 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 16.304 2453.848 2470.152 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 16.274 2453.848 2470.122 --- PASS 

11N20SISO 

Ant1 2412 17.473 2403.279 2420.751 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 17.532 2403.249 2420.781 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 17.473 2428.249 2445.721 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 17.473 2428.249 2445.721 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 17.473 2453.249 2470.721 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 17.473 2453.249 2470.721 --- PASS 

11AC20SISO 

Ant1 2412 17.502 2403.249 2420.751 --- PASS 

Ant2 2412 17.502 2403.249 2420.751 --- PASS 

Ant1 2437 17.473 2428.249 2445.721 --- PASS 

Ant2 2437 17.473 2428.249 2445.721 --- PASS 

Ant1 2462 17.473 2453.249 2470.721 --- PASS 

Ant2 2462 17.473 2453.249 2470.721 --- PASS 

11B-CDD 

Ant1 2412 13.187 2405.407 2418.593 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.277 2405.407 2418.683 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 13.037 2430.497 2443.533 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 13.247 2430.347 2443.593 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 13.037 2455.526 2468.563 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 13.247 2455.317 2468.563 --- PASS 

11G-CDD 

Ant1 2412 16.304 2403.848 2420.152 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 16.304 2403.848 2420.152 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 16.274 2428.848 2445.122 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.304 2428.848 2445.152 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 16.274 2453.848 2470.122 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 16.274 2453.818 2470.092 --- PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 17.502 2403.249 2420.751 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 17.532 2403.219 2420.751 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 17.502 2428.249 2445.751 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 17.502 2428.219 2445.721 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 17.502 2453.219 2470.721 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 17.502 2453.219 2470.721 --- PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 17.502 2403.249 2420.751 --- PASS 

Ant2 2412 17.502 2403.249 2420.751 --- PASS 

Ant1 2437 17.473 2428.249 2445.721 --- PASS 

Ant2 2437 17.473 2428.249 2445.721 --- PASS 

Ant1 2462 17.502 2453.219 2470.721 --- PASS 
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Ant2 2462 17.443 2453.249 2470.691 --- PASS 

 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
DTS BW 

[MHz] 
FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict 

11AX20SISO 

Ant1 2412 18.821 2402.589 2421.411 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 18.821 2402.589 2421.411 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 18.791 2427.589 2446.381 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 18.851 2427.559 2446.411 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 18.821 2452.559 2471.381 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 18.821 2452.559 2471.381 --- PASS 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 18.821 2402.589 2421.411 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 18.851 2402.589 2421.441 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 18.851 2427.559 2446.411 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 18.851 2427.559 2446.411 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 18.821 2452.559 2471.381 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 18.821 2452.559 2471.381 --- PASS 

 

TestMode Antenna Channel OCB [MHz] FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict 

11AX20-
242T 

Ant1 2412 19.091 2402.440 2421.530 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 19.331 2402.260 2421.590 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 19.151 2427.440 2446.590 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 19.271 2427.350 2446.620 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 19.301 2452.260 2471.560 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 19.211 2452.350 2471.560 --- PASS 

11AX20-
242T-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 19.151 2402.410 2421.560 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 19.301 2402.320 2421.620 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 19.211 2427.410 2446.620 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 19.301 2427.320 2446.620 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 19.331 2452.260 2471.590 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 19.271 2452.290 2471.560 --- PASS 



` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.  

Shenzhen Branch 

 

 Report No.:  ZR/2020/B003604-01 

Page:          6 of 25 
 

 

Maximum conducted output power  

Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm] Verdict 

11B 

Ant1 2412 18.46 PASS 
Ant2 2412 16.75 PASS 
Ant1 2437 18.09 PASS 
Ant2 2437 17.60 PASS 
Ant1 2462 18.16 PASS 
Ant2 2462 17.88 PASS 

11G 

Ant1 2412 14.46 PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.26 PASS 
Ant1 2437 17.23 PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.84 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.41 PASS 
Ant2 2462 14.73 PASS 

11N20SISO 

Ant1 2412 15.20 PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.71 PASS 
Ant1 2437 16.00 PASS 
Ant2 2437 15.60 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.93 PASS 
Ant2 2462 15.69 PASS 

11AC20SISO 

Ant1 2412 14.99 PASS 

Ant2 2412 13.88 PASS 

Ant1 2437 15.96 PASS 

Ant2 2437 15.89 PASS 

Ant1 2462 15.95 PASS 

Ant2 2462 16.03 PASS 

11B-CDD 

Ant1 2412 18.52 PASS 
Ant2 2412 16.77 PASS 
total 2412 20.7 PASS 
Ant1 2437 18.20 PASS 
Ant2 2437 17.35 PASS 
total 2437 20.8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 18.23 PASS 
Ant2 2462 17.60 PASS 
total 2462 20.9 PASS 

11G-CDD 

Ant1 2412 14.55 PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.47 PASS 
total 2412 17.1 PASS 
Ant1 2437 17.48 PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.83 PASS 
total 2437 20.2 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.67 PASS 
Ant2 2462 14.91 PASS 
total 2462 18.3 PASS 

11N20MIMO Ant1 2412 15.41 PASS 
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Ant2 2412 13.95 PASS 
total 2412 17.8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 16.29 PASS 
Ant2 2437 15.57 PASS 
total 2437 19.0 PASS 
Ant1 2462 16.05 PASS 
Ant2 2462 15.80 PASS 
total 2462 18.9 PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 15.24 PASS 

Ant2 2412 14.12 PASS 

total 2412 17.7 PASS 

Ant1 2437 16.41 PASS 

Ant2 2437 15.59 PASS 

total 2437 19.0 PASS 

Ant1 2462 16.09 PASS 

Ant2 2462 15.87 PASS 

total 2462 19.0 PASS 

 

TestMode Antenna Channel Result [dBm] Verdict 

11AX20SISO 

Ant1 2412 13.05 PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.02 PASS 
Ant1 2437 17.02 PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.75 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.38 PASS 
Ant2 2462 14.59 PASS 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 14.57 PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.27 PASS 
total 2412 17.0 PASS 
Ant1 2437 17.27 PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.73 PASS 
total 2437 20.0 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.71 PASS 
Ant2 2462 14.80 PASS 
total 2462 18.3 PASS 

 

TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm] Verdict 

11AX20-242T 

Ant1 2412 17.04 PASS 
Ant2 2412 16.41 PASS 
Ant1 2437 16.61 PASS 
Ant2 2437 16.74 PASS 
Ant1 2462 16.59 PASS 
Ant2 2462 16.98 PASS 

11AX20-242T-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 17.81 PASS 
Ant2 2412 16.69 PASS 
total 2412 20.3 PASS 
Ant1 2437 17.73 PASS 
Ant2 2437 17.21 PASS 
total 2437 20.5 PASS 
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Ant1 2462 17.83 PASS 
Ant2 2462 17.23 PASS 
total 2462 20.6 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm] Verdict 

11AX20-26T-L 

Ant1 2412 9.34 PASS 
Ant2 2412 7.18 PASS 
Ant1 2437 8.61 PASS 
Ant2 2437 7.37 PASS 
Ant1 2462 9.93 PASS 
Ant2 2462 7.38 PASS 

11AX20-26T-R 

Ant1 2412 9.22 PASS 

Ant2 2412 7.68 PASS 

Ant1 2437 9.51 PASS 

Ant2 2437 7.76 PASS 

Ant1 2462 8.79 PASS 

Ant2 2462 7.64 PASS 

11AX20-26T-L-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 9.20 PASS 
Ant2 2412 8.32 PASS 
total 2412 11.79 PASS 
Ant1 2437 8.91 PASS 
Ant2 2437 8.97 PASS 
total 2437 11.95 PASS 
Ant1 2462 8.95 PASS 
Ant2 2462 9.01 PASS 
total 2462 11.99 PASS 

11AX20-26T-R-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 9.24 PASS 

Ant2 2412 7.78 PASS 

total 2412 11.58 PASS 

Ant1 2437 9.43 PASS 

Ant2 2437 8.15 PASS 

total 2437 11.85 PASS 

Ant1 2462 8.75 PASS 

Ant2 2462 8.41 PASS 

total 2462 11.59 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm] Verdict 

11AX20-52T-L 

Ant1 2412 12.24 PASS 
Ant2 2412 10.10 PASS 
Ant1 2437 11.93 PASS 
Ant2 2437 10.70 PASS 
Ant1 2462 12.12 PASS 
Ant2 2462 10.47 PASS 

11AX20-52T-R 

Ant1 2412 12.20 PASS 

Ant2 2412 9.94 PASS 

Ant1 2437 12.58 PASS 

Ant2 2437 10.17 PASS 

Ant1 2462 11.75 PASS 

Ant2 2462 9.32 PASS 

11AX20-52T-L-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 12.33 PASS 
Ant2 2412 11.23 PASS 
total 2412 14.83 PASS 
Ant1 2437 11.64 PASS 
Ant2 2437 11.94 PASS 
total 2437 14.80 PASS 
Ant1 2462 12.46 PASS 
Ant2 2462 11.93 PASS 
total 2462 15.31 PASS 

11AX20-52T-R-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 12.23 PASS 

Ant2 2412 10.96 PASS 

total 2412 14.65 PASS 

Ant1 2437 12.58 PASS 

Ant2 2437 11.09 PASS 

total 2437 14.91 PASS 

Ant1 2462 11.77 PASS 

Ant2 2462 10.69 PASS 

total 2462 14.27 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm] Verdict 

11AX20-106T-L 

Ant1 2412 14.33 PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.08 PASS 
Ant1 2437 13.64 PASS 
Ant2 2437 13.66 PASS 
Ant1 2462 14.62 PASS 
Ant2 2462 13.90 PASS 

11AX20-106T-R 

Ant1 2412 15.42 PASS 

Ant2 2412 14.46 PASS 

Ant1 2437 15.45 PASS 

Ant2 2437 14.31 PASS 

Ant1 2462 14.91 PASS 

Ant2 2462 13.83 PASS 

11AX20-106T-L-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 14.40 PASS 
Ant2 2412 13.74 PASS 
total 2412 17.09 PASS 
Ant1 2437 14.53 PASS 
Ant2 2437 14.52 PASS 
total 2437 17.54 PASS 
Ant1 2462 15.44 PASS 
Ant2 2462 14.68 PASS 
total 2462 18.09 PASS 

11AX20-106T-R-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 14.43 PASS 

Ant2 2412 12.65 PASS 

total 2412 16.64 PASS 

Ant1 2437 14.43 PASS 

Ant2 2437 13.02 PASS 

total 2437 16.79 PASS 

Ant1 2462 13.87 PASS 

Ant2 2462 12.83 PASS 

total 2462 16.39 PASS 
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Maximum power spectral density  
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm/3-100kHz] Limit[dBm/3kHz] Verdict 

11B 

Ant1 2412 -5.3 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -7.47 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -6.07 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -6.39 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -5.37 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -6.44 <=8 PASS 

11G 

Ant1 2412 -10.06 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -11.45 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -7.33 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -7.87 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -9.76 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -10.06 <=8 PASS 

11N20SISO 

Ant1 2412 -8.32 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -10.07 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -7.61 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -7.56 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -7.65 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -7.89 <=8 PASS 

11AC20SISO 

Ant1 2412 -8.94 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2412 -10.09 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2437 -7.93 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2437 -7.67 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2462 -7.13 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2462 -7.69 <=8 PASS 

11B-CDD 

Ant1 2412 -5.7 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -6.43 <=8 PASS 
total 2412 -3.04 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 
Ant2 

2437 -6.35 <=8 PASS 
2437 -6.66 <=8 PASS 

total 2437 -3.49 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -6.07 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -6.27 <=8 PASS 

total 2462 -3.16 <=8 PASS 

11G-CDD 

Ant1 2412 -10.52 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -11 <=8 PASS 
total 2412 -7.74 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -7.48 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -7.58 <=8 PASS 
total 2437 -4.52 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -9.06 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -9.88 <=8 PASS 
total 2462 -6.44 <=8 PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -8.51 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -10.07 <=8 PASS 
total 2412 -6.21 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -6.79 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -7.57 <=8 PASS 
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total 2437 -4.15 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -7.24 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -7.2 <=8 PASS 
total 2462 -4.21 <=8 PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -8.99 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2412 -10.28 <=8 PASS 

total 2412 -6.58 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2437 -7.57 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2437 -8.78 <=8 PASS 

total 2437 -5.12 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2462 -7.8 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2462 -7.67 <=8 PASS 

total 2462 -4.72 <=8 PASS 

 

TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm/3-100kHz] Limit[dBm/3kHz] Verdict 

11AX20SISO 

Ant1 2412 -11.34 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -11.3 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -7.33 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -7.46 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -9 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -8.86 <=8 PASS 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -10.02 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -11.66 <=8 PASS 
total 2412 -7.75 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -6.97 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -7.47 <=8 PASS 
total 2437 -4.20 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -8.77 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -9.6 <=8 PASS 
total 2462 -6.15 <=8 PASS 

 

TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm/3-100kHz] Limit[dBm/3kHz] Verdict 

11AX20-242T 

Ant1 2412 -8.61 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -8.82 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -8.44 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -8.62 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -7.61 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -8.47 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-
242T-MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -8.04 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -8.85 <=8 PASS 
total 2412 -5.42 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -8 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -8.15 <=8 PASS 
total 2437 -5.06 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -6.77 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -8.05 <=8 PASS 
total 2462 -4.35 <=8 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm/3-100kHz] Limit[dBm/3kHz] Verdict 

11AX20-26T-
L 

Ant1 2412 -7.98 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -9.53 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -8.80 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -10.00 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -5.88 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -9.34 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-26T-
R 

Ant1 2412 -8.72 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2412 -10.26 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2437 -7.68 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2437 -10.19 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2462 -9.02 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2462 -10.41 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-26T-
L-MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -8.27 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -9.08 <=8 PASS 
total 2412 -5.65 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -8.38 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -8.85 <=8 PASS 
total 2437 -5.60 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -9.00 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -8.08 <=8 PASS 
total 2462 -5.51 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-26T-
R-MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -8.59 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2412 -9.82 <=8 PASS 

total 2412 -6.15 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2437 -7.67 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2437 -10.19 <=8 PASS 

total 2437 -5.74 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2462 -8.98 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2462 -9.13 <=8 PASS 

total 2462 -6.04 <=8 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm/3-100kHz] Limit[dBm/3kHz] Verdict 

11AX20-52T-
L 

Ant1 2412 -7.06 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -9.01 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -8.20 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -8.71 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -5.93 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -7.90 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-52T-
R 

Ant1 2412 -6.04 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2412 -8.67 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2437 -6.22 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2437 -8.03 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2462 -6.64 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2462 -8.44 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-52T-
L-MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -7.22 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -7.57 <=8 PASS 
total 2412 -4.38 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -7.16 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -6.88 <=8 PASS 
total 2437 -4.01 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -5.56 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -7.21 <=8 PASS 
total 2462 -3.30 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-52T-
R-MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -6.04 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2412 -7.76 <=8 PASS 

total 2412 -3.81 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2437 -6.20 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2437 -7.29 <=8 PASS 

total 2437 -3.70 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2462 -6.64 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2462 -7.75 <=8 PASS 

total 2462 -4.15 <=8 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm/3-100kHz] Limit[dBm/3kHz] Verdict 

11AX20-
106T-L 

Ant1 2412 -8.34 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -9.29 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -9.37 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -8.74 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -7.14 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -8.47 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-
106T-R 

Ant1 2412 -6.94 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2412 -8.13 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2437 -6.99 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2437 -7.44 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2462 -7.68 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2462 -7.89 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-
106T-L-MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -6.89 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2412 -8.14 <=8 PASS 
total 2412 -4.46 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2437 -7.99 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2437 -7.79 <=8 PASS 
total 2437 -4.88 <=8 PASS 
Ant1 2462 -6.20 <=8 PASS 
Ant2 2462 -7.81 <=8 PASS 
total 2462 -3.92 <=8 PASS 

11AX20-
106T-R-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 -8.31 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2412 -8.91 <=8 PASS 

total 2412 -5.59 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2437 -7.89 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2437 -9.47 <=8 PASS 

total 2437 -5.60 <=8 PASS 

Ant1 2462 -8.33 <=8 PASS 

Ant2 2462 -9.44 <=8 PASS 

total 2462 -5.84 <=8 PASS 
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Band edge measurements 
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna ChName Channel RefLevel[dBm] Result[dBm] Limit[dBm] Verdict 

11B 

Ant1 Low 2412 9.12 -40.86 <=-10.88 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 7.18 -38.04 <=-12.82 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 9.02 -51.41 <=-10.98 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 7.95 -50.17 <=-12.05 PASS 

11G 

Ant1 Low 2412 7.60 -34.32 <=-12.4 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 6.33 -33.3 <=-13.67 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 7.52 -46.49 <=-12.48 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 7.03 -40.21 <=-12.97 PASS 

11N20SISO 

Ant1 Low 2412 6.99 -34.86 <=-13.01 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 3.77 -32.57 <=-16.23 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 6.44 -46.82 <=-13.56 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 5.99 -41.53 <=-14.01 PASS 

11AC20SISO 

Ant1 Low 2412 5.43 -36.57 <=-14.57 PASS 

Ant2 Low 2412 5.91 -33.5 <=-14.09 PASS 

Ant1 High 2462 6.57 -44.5 <=-13.43 PASS 

Ant2 High 2462 6.44 -39.93 <=-13.56 PASS 

11B-CDD 

Ant1 Low 2412 8.89 -39.99 <=-11.11 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 7.07 -37.18 <=-12.93 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 8.50 -51.03 <=-11.5 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 7.87 -46.53 <=-12.13 PASS 

11G-CDD 

Ant1 Low 2412 6.97 -34.53 <=-13.03 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 5.82 -32.53 <=-14.18 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 6.75 -48.09 <=-13.25 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 6.03 -41.17 <=-13.97 PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 Low 2412 5.56 -32.66 <=-14.44 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 5.34 -31 <=-14.66 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 6.35 -46.78 <=-13.65 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 5.59 -39.85 <=-14.41 PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 Low 2412 6.73 -33.93 <=-13.27 PASS 

Ant2 Low 2412 4.99 -31.03 <=-15.01 PASS 

Ant1 High 2462 4.74 -46.54 <=-15.26 PASS 

Ant2 High 2462 5.90 -39.45 <=-14.1 PASS 

 

TestMode Antenna ChName Channel RefLevel[dBm] Result[dBm] Limit[dBm] Verdict 

11AX20SISO 

Ant1 Low 2412 7.68 -31.02 <=-12.32 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 6.43 -32.75 <=-13.57 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 5.38 -40.74 <=-14.62 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 6.31 -37.01 <=-13.69 PASS 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant1 Low 2412 6.29 -33.94 <=-13.71 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 4.96 -29.79 <=-15.04 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 6.81 -43.05 <=-13.19 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 6.82 -35.6 <=-13.18 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna ChName Channel RefLevel[dBm] Result[dBm] Limit[dBm] Verdict 

11AX20-
242T 

Ant1 Low 2412 4.63 -106.18 <=-15.37 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 4.65 -23.77 <=-15.35 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 5.12 -29.74 <=-14.88 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 5.31 -25.5 <=-14.69 PASS 

11AX20-
242T-
MIMO 

Ant1 Low 2412 4.96 -25.84 <=-15.04 PASS 
Ant2 Low 2412 5.07 -21.03 <=-14.93 PASS 
Ant1 High 2462 5.40 -27.46 <=-14.6 PASS 
Ant2 High 2462 5.85 -25.64 <=-14.15 PASS 
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Conducted Spurious Emission 
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
FreqRange 

[Mhz] 
RefLevel 

[dBm] 
Result 
[dBm] 

Limit 
[dBm] 

Verdict 

11B 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 8.80 8.80 --- PASS 
30~1000 8.80 -43.95 <=-11.2 PASS 

1000~26500 8.80 -29.81 <=-11.2 PASS 

Ant2 

2412 
Reference 6.95 6.95 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.95 -45.44 <=-13.05 PASS 

1000~26500 6.95 -30.89 <=-13.05 PASS 

2437 
Reference 7.81 7.81 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.81 -45.29 <=-12.19 PASS 

1000~26500 7.81 -31 <=-12.19 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 9.61 9.61 --- PASS 
30~1000 9.61 -44.58 <=-10.39 PASS 

1000~26500 9.61 -30.31 <=-10.39 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 7.91 7.91 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.91 -44.36 <=-12.09 PASS 

1000~26500 7.91 -30.74 <=-12.09 PASS 

11G 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 7.78 7.78 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.78 -45.01 <=-12.22 PASS 

1000~26500 7.78 -30.07 <=-12.22 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 6.13 6.13 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.13 -45.73 <=-13.87 PASS 

1000~26500 6.13 -30.61 <=-13.87 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 6.83 6.83 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.83 -45.79 <=-13.17 PASS 

1000~26500 6.83 -30.54 <=-13.17 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 7.07 7.07 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.07 -42.95 <=-12.93 PASS 

1000~26500 7.07 -30.8 <=-12.93 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 7.62 7.62 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.62 -45.33 <=-12.38 PASS 

1000~26500 7.62 -31.15 <=-12.38 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 7.10 7.10 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.10 -46.05 <=-12.9 PASS 

1000~26500 7.10 -30.85 <=-12.9 PASS 

11N20SISO 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 5.77 5.77 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.77 -45.85 <=-14.23 PASS 

1000~26500 5.77 -29.87 <=-14.23 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 3.96 3.96 --- PASS 
30~1000 3.96 -45.52 <=-16.04 PASS 

1000~26500 3.96 -30.33 <=-16.04 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 6.46 6.46 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.46 -45.13 <=-13.54 PASS 

1000~26500 6.46 -31.1 <=-13.54 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 5.76 5.76 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.76 -42.73 <=-14.24 PASS 

1000~26500 5.76 -30.53 <=-14.24 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 6.64 6.64 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.64 -44.91 <=-13.36 PASS 
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1000~26500 6.64 -30.9 <=-13.36 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 6.29 6.29 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.29 -45.66 <=-13.71 PASS 

1000~26500 6.29 -30.52 <=-13.71 PASS 

11AC20SISO 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 6.76 6.76 --- PASS 

30~1000 6.76 -45.76 <=-13.24 PASS 

1000~26500 6.76 -30.74 <=-13.24 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 3.93 3.93 --- PASS 

30~1000 3.93 -45.87 <=-16.07 PASS 

1000~26500 3.93 -30.33 <=-16.07 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 6.63 6.63 --- PASS 

30~1000 6.63 -45.96 <=-13.37 PASS 

1000~26500 6.63 -30.74 <=-13.37 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 5.50 5.50 --- PASS 

30~1000 5.50 -44.95 <=-14.5 PASS 

1000~26500 5.50 -30.47 <=-14.5 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 4.50 4.50 --- PASS 

30~1000 4.50 -45.18 <=-15.5 PASS 

1000~26500 4.50 -30.34 <=-15.5 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 6.34 6.34 --- PASS 

30~1000 6.34 -46.35 <=-13.66 PASS 

1000~26500 6.34 -31.13 <=-13.66 PASS 

11B-CDD 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 8.61 8.61 --- PASS 
30~1000 8.61 -45.12 <=-11.39 PASS 

1000~26500 8.61 -30.56 <=-11.39 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 6.95 6.95 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.95 -45.83 <=-13.05 PASS 

1000~26500 6.95 -31.13 <=-13.05 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 9.56 9.56 --- PASS 
30~1000 9.56 -45.92 <=-10.44 PASS 

1000~26500 9.56 -30.6 <=-10.44 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 9.33 9.33 --- PASS 
30~1000 9.33 -45.4 <=-10.67 PASS 

1000~26500 9.33 -30.58 <=-10.67 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 8.52 8.52 --- PASS 
30~1000 8.52 -45.09 <=-11.48 PASS 

1000~26500 8.52 -30.98 <=-11.48 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 7.83 7.83 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.83 -45.79 <=-12.17 PASS 

1000~26500 7.83 -29.68 <=-12.17 PASS 

11G-CDD 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 7.71 7.71 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.71 -44.69 <=-12.29 PASS 

1000~26500 7.71 -29.74 <=-12.29 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 5.50 5.50 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.50 -45.88 <=-14.5 PASS 

1000~26500 5.50 -30.4 <=-14.5 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 7.53 7.53 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.53 -44.95 <=-12.47 PASS 

1000~26500 7.53 -30.65 <=-12.47 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 6.66 6.66 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.66 -44.91 <=-13.34 PASS 

1000~26500 6.66 -30.52 <=-13.34 PASS 
Ant1 2462 Reference 5.60 5.60 --- PASS 
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30~1000 5.60 -44.84 <=-14.4 PASS 
1000~26500 5.60 -30.5 <=-14.4 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 6.84 6.84 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.84 -46.1 <=-13.16 PASS 

1000~26500 6.84 -30.19 <=-13.16 PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 6.76 6.76 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.76 -44.75 <=-13.24 PASS 

1000~26500 6.76 -30.97 <=-13.24 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 4.04 4.04 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.04 -45.96 <=-15.96 PASS 

1000~26500 4.04 -31.01 <=-15.96 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 6.79 6.79 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.79 -45.87 <=-13.21 PASS 

1000~26500 6.79 -30.05 <=-13.21 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 5.68 5.68 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.68 -45.11 <=-14.32 PASS 

1000~26500 5.68 -30.65 <=-14.32 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 4.75 4.75 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.75 -44.08 <=-15.25 PASS 

1000~26500 4.75 -31 <=-15.25 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 6.03 6.03 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.03 -45.11 <=-13.97 PASS 

1000~26500 6.03 -30.51 <=-13.97 PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 6.48 6.48 --- PASS 

30~1000 6.48 -46.02 <=-13.52 PASS 

1000~26500 6.48 -30.59 <=-13.52 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 3.92 3.92 --- PASS 

30~1000 3.92 -44.27 <=-16.08 PASS 

1000~26500 3.92 -31.07 <=-16.08 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 5.66 5.66 --- PASS 

30~1000 5.66 -45.99 <=-14.34 PASS 

1000~26500 5.66 -29.54 <=-14.34 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 5.24 5.24 --- PASS 

30~1000 5.24 -45.18 <=-14.76 PASS 

1000~26500 5.24 -31.28 <=-14.76 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 6.08 6.08 --- PASS 

30~1000 6.08 -45.12 <=-13.92 PASS 

1000~26500 6.08 -30.96 <=-13.92 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 4.17 4.17 --- PASS 

30~1000 4.17 -44.92 <=-15.83 PASS 

1000~26500 4.17 -30.04 <=-15.83 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna Channel 
FreqRange 

[Mhz] 
RefLevel 

[dBm] 
Result 
[dBm] 

Limit 
[dBm] 

Verdict 

11AX20SISO 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 7.89 7.89 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.89 -45.9 <=-12.11 PASS 

1000~26500 7.89 -30.63 <=-12.11 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 5.94 5.94 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.94 -46.24 <=-14.06 PASS 

1000~26500 5.94 -31.14 <=-14.06 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 7.38 7.38 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.38 -45.89 <=-12.62 PASS 

1000~26500 7.38 -30.71 <=-12.62 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 6.77 6.77 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.77 -45.51 <=-13.23 PASS 

1000~26500 6.77 -30.8 <=-13.23 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 5.80 5.80 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.80 -45.56 <=-14.2 PASS 

1000~26500 5.80 -30.23 <=-14.2 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 6.96 6.96 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.96 -45.78 <=-13.04 PASS 

1000~26500 6.96 -31.21 <=-13.04 PASS 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 7.69 7.69 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.69 -45.61 <=-12.31 PASS 

1000~26500 7.69 -30.75 <=-12.31 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 6.00 6.00 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.00 -45.61 <=-14 PASS 

1000~26500 6.00 -29.97 <=-14 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 6.55 6.55 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.55 -45.86 <=-13.45 PASS 

1000~26500 6.55 -30.8 <=-13.45 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 6.02 6.02 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.02 -46.11 <=-13.98 PASS 

1000~26500 6.02 -30.58 <=-13.98 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 4.84 4.84 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.84 -45.44 <=-15.16 PASS 

1000~26500 4.84 -29.85 <=-15.16 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 6.40 6.40 --- PASS 
30~1000 6.40 -46.28 <=-13.6 PASS 

1000~26500 6.40 -30.95 <=-13.6 PASS 
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TestMode Antenna Channel 
FreqRange 

[Mhz] 
RefLevel 

[dBm] 
Result 
[dBm] 

Limit 
[dBm] 

Verdict 

11AX20-
242T 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 4.93 4.93 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.93 -45.64 <=-15.07 PASS 

1000~106500 4.93 -31.02 <=-15.07 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 2.93 2.93 --- PASS 
30~1000 2.93 -45.14 <=-17.07 PASS 

1000~106500 2.93 -30.43 <=-17.07 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 5.05 5.05 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.05 -45.34 <=-14.95 PASS 

1000~106500 5.05 -30.86 <=-14.95 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 5.09 5.09 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.09 -45.5 <=-14.91 PASS 

1000~106500 5.09 -30.13 <=-14.91 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 4.44 4.44 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.44 -44.5 <=-15.56 PASS 

1000~106500 4.44 -29.13 <=-15.56 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 4.39 4.39 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.39 -45.89 <=-15.61 PASS 

1000~106500 4.39 -30.53 <=-15.61 PASS 

11AX20-
242T-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 
Reference 5.16 5.16 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.16 -45.51 <=-14.84 PASS 

1000~106500 5.16 -30.53 <=-14.84 PASS 

Ant2 2412 
Reference 4.59 4.59 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.59 -44.78 <=-15.41 PASS 

1000~106500 4.59 -30.4 <=-15.41 PASS 

Ant1 2437 
Reference 4.71 4.71 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.71 -45.16 <=-15.29 PASS 

1000~106500 4.71 -30.77 <=-15.29 PASS 

Ant2 2437 
Reference 3.57 3.57 --- PASS 
30~1000 3.57 -45.2 <=-16.43 PASS 

1000~106500 3.57 -30.71 <=-16.43 PASS 

Ant1 2462 
Reference 5.74 5.74 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.74 -44.82 <=-14.106 PASS 

1000~106500 5.74 -30.106 <=-14.106 PASS 

Ant2 2462 
Reference 5.21 5.21 --- PASS 
30~1000 5.21 -44.95 <=-14.79 PASS 

1000~106500 5.21 -30.97 <=-14.79 PASS 
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Duty Cycle 
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
Transmission 
Duration [ms] 

Transmission 
Period [ms] 

Duty 
Cycle 
[%] 

Limit Verdict 

11B 

Ant1 2412 12.59 12.61 99.84 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 12.58 12.60 99.84 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 12.59 12.61 99.84 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 12.58 12.60 99.84 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 12.58 12.60 99.84 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 12.59 12.61 99.84 --- PASS 

11G 

Ant1 2412 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 

11N20SISO 

Ant1 2412 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

11AC20SISO 

Ant1 2412 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant2 2412 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant1 2437 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant2 2437 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant1 2462 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant2 2462 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

11B-CDD 

Ant1 2412 12.58 12.60 99.84 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 12.58 12.60 99.84 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 12.59 12.61 99.84 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 12.59 12.60 99.92 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 12.59 12.60 99.92 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 12.58 12.60 99.84 --- PASS 

11G-CDD 

Ant1 2412 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 2.08 2.10 99.05 --- PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 5.40 5.42 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant2 2412 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant1 2437 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant2 2437 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 
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Ant1 2462 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

Ant2 2462 5.39 5.41 99.63 --- PASS 

 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
Transmission 
Duration [ms] 

Transmission 
Period [ms] 

Duty Cycle [%] 

11AX20SISO 

Ant1 2412 4.64 4.66 99.57 
Ant2 2412 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant1 2437 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant2 2437 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant1 2462 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant2 2462 5.41 5.43 99.63 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant1 2412 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant2 2412 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant1 2437 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant2 2437 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant1 2462 5.41 5.43 99.63 
Ant2 2462 5.41 5.43 99.63 

 
 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
Transmission 
Duration [ms] 

Transmission 
Period [ms] 

Duty 
Cycle 
[%] 

Limit Verdict 

11AX20-
242T 

Ant1 2412 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 4.65 4.67 99.57 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 

11AX20-
242T-
MIMO 

Ant1 2412 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 
Ant2 2412 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 
Ant1 2437 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 
Ant2 2437 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 
Ant1 2462 4.65 4.67 99.57 --- PASS 
Ant2 2462 4.65 4.68 99.36 --- PASS 

 
 


